
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
June 2023

Thursday, June 1
Pray that SAT-7 ACADEMY program Follow Up will continue to show 
parents positive ways they can support their children’s education.

Friday, June 2
Our family is facing a big financial crisis, my husband is 
handicapped, and my siblings ignore us because of our faith. Ask for 
God’s comfort and provision for us. Lebanon

Saturday, June 3
My daughter is suffering from a chemical attack at her girls’ school. 
Pray for such incidents to stop. Iran

Sunday, June 4
Seek God’s guidance for SAT-7 staff to know how best to serve those 
in crisis from  protests in Iran, Taliban in Afghanistan, earthquakes in 
Türkiye, and war in Syria. 

Monday, June 5
Ask the Holy Spirit to lead SAT-7 to ideal production locations 
throughout the Maghreb, the Levant, and the Gulf regions.

Tuesday, June 6
Pray for the new SAT-7 PARS series Farmakon to influence viewers to 
make a godly choice between good and evil.

Wednesday, June 7
Pray for food and medicine for those who have spent months in poor 
conditions in MENA refugee camps.

Thursday, June 8
Praise God for over 2,000,000 fans viewing SAT-7 material on 
Facebook.  

Friday, June 9
Your programs glorify Jesus Christ, not legalism or martyrdom. Pray 
God will draw more young people to the programs. Syria

Saturday, June 10
I used to think bad events were how God punished me for sins. Give 
thanks that now I experience His forgiveness. Egypt 

Sunday, June 11
Ask God to protect the thousands of house churches meeting to worship 
Him discretely in dangerous MENA locations.

Monday, June 12
Ask the Lord to defeat the practices of child labor and juvenile military 
recruitment wherever they occur in the MENA area. 

Tuesday, June 13
Pray that a majority of the people in Türkiye will discover the truth about 
their country’s Christian roots.

Wednesday, June 14
Praise God that He uses SAT-7 programs to reach Isolated Believers.

Thursday, June 15
Ask that We Are Arabs (SAT-7 ARABIC) will help Christians have 
effective dialogue with non-Christians in their area.

Friday, June 16
Praise God that the SAT-7 counselor taught me forgiving others is a 
passport to freedom. Yemen
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Saturday, June 17
I knew Jesus as a prophet and was not allowed to learn about other 
beliefs, but thank God that I now know He is Lord. Türkiye 

Sunday, June 18
Pray that viewers will recognize God’s hand in their life as they watch 
SAT-7 TÜRK’s Commemorative Stones on SAT-7 PLUS.

Monday, June 19
“Sing psalms and hymns and spiritual songs with thankfulness in your 
hearts to God...” (Colossians 3:16b).

Tuesday, June 20
Ask God to provide loving Christian communities for lonely, homesick 
MENA refugees.  

Wednesday, June 21
Pray that citizens in areas hosting MENA refuges will see them as God 
sees them and treat them with compassion.
 
Thursday, June 22
“You will seek me and find Me, when you search for Me with all your 
heart. (Jeremiah 29:13) Praise God that He uses SAT-7 to help 
thousands find Christ.

Friday, June 23
I shared the Gospel over the telephone, and now I am followed and 
watched. Pray for safety for me and my believing friends. Iran

Saturday, June 24
I see the devil’s work in people’ hearts around me, but I am a new 
believer in Jesus. Pray I learn how to introduce others to Him. 
Morocco 

Sunday, June 25 
Praise the Lord for bringing together the SAT-7 staff from many nations 
and languages to make God’s love visible on multiple media platforms 
through the Middle East and North Africa.

Monday, June 26
Praise God that Our Neighborhood on SAT-7 PARS has encouraged 
thousands of viewers to overcome drug addiction.

Tuesday, June 27
SAT-7 PARS is increasing its programs designed for Afghans. Pray 
these bring comfort to suffering people.

Wednesday, June 28
Ask the Holy Spirit to use SAT-7 KIDS program La Fiesta to teach 
Biblical values and principles to young viewers.

Thursday, June 29
Ask the Holy Spirit to give wisdom to MENA Christians who are 
threatened, abused, or disowned by their own family because of their 
faith.

Friday, June 30
My life has completely changed since watching the Jesus movie you 
broadcast. Pray I can know this God of peace. Türkiye
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